1
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/21/2022
Datasheet
Description
LC HEV fuses comes in six configurations. Each
version of the cylindrical high-voltage fuse protects

(A)
Color
Code
Typical
Voltage Drop at
70% IR  (mV)
Maximum Voltage
Drop Spec at
100% IR (mV)
Typical Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Minimum
Melting I²t
(A2s)
0HEV010.xxx 10 114 300 12.8 255
0HEV015.xxx 15 96 200 7.9 133
0HEV020.xxx 20 79 200 5.0 268
0HEV030.xxx 30 67 200 2.7 993
0HEV040.xxx 40 69 200 2.0 1495
ZXBD Bolt Down (Axial)
ZXPY BladeZXISO Bolt Down (ISO)
ZXPCB PCB Mount
ZXC Cartridge